#### 502091619 10/11/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joseph TAWIL	10/11/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDP, LLC
Street Address:	230 Fifth Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1710
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29434266

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6315013526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jdascoli@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Road

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1995-7 (SC161)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Steen	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2 source=00352662#page1.tif source=00352662#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029113 FRAME: 0329

H \$40.00 Z9434Z

Attorney Docket No.: 1995-7 (SC161)

**PATENT** 

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent
By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:

hereby sells, assig	ens and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	IDP, LLC	
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	
	230 Fifth Avenue Suite 1710 New York, New York 10001	
	Address	
	United States of America Nationality	
and the successor	s, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
☐ The entire right, title and interest		
An undivided	percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions	
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
	SHOWER CADDY	
(Title of invention)		
and which is foun	nd in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.		
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on  II.S. application Serial No. filed on .	
(d) U.S. provisional application No. 60/		
	filed on  U.S. Patent No issued  PCT application No. PCT/ filed on	
(e)	U.S. Patent No. ISSUED	
(f)	e) U.S. Patent No issued  f) PCT application No. PCT/ filed on  A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding	
	patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
(g) 🛚	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof	

{00350755 v1}

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

OATH/DECLARATION				
THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL ALSO SERVE A DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION USING AND APPLICATION USING APPLICATION USING AND APPLICATION USING APPLICATION USING APPLICATION USING APPLICATION USING APPLICATION USING APPLICATION U	AS A DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR ATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76).			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:	•			
☐ The attached application, or				
United States application or PCT international a	pplication number filed on			
The above-identified application was made or author	rized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original	l joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  POWER OF ATTORNEY  I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.				
			ALL ATTORNEYS AND REGISTERED PRACT PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, CUSTO	TITIONERS ASSOCIATED WITH THE UNITED STATES OMER NO. 31554.
			SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO:	DIRECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO: (Name and telephone number)
Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP 445 Broad Hollow Road – Suite 420 Melville, New York 11747 Tel.: (631) 501-5700 Fax: (631) 501-3526	Jeffrey S. Steen (631) 501-5700			
Joseph Tawil	Dated Dated			
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the da  {00350755 v1}	te of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.			

PATENT REEL: 029113 FRAME: 0331

**RECORDED: 10/11/2012**